Toast-Rite® and Toast King®
Electric Conveyor Toasters
TRH and TK Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.290.00
© 2012 Hatco Corporation
Register Online!
(see page 2)

B = Buns model
(Toasts one side)
MODEL DESIGNATION
Form No. TRTKm-0812 5
SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the applications.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of correct voltage, size, and
plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not match,
contact a qualified electrician to determine and install
proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Specification label located on the back of the unit. See
label for serial number and verification of unit electrical
information.
Plug Configurations
NOTE: Receptacles are not supplied by Hatco, but are
available as accessories.
WARNING
NEMA 6-20P
CEE 7/7 Schuko
NEMA 5-30P
BS 1363NEMA 6-30P
Connecting Supply Wires
If local codes require Greenfield or conduit hook-up, consult a
licensed electrical contractor to perform supply wire connection.
access to the unit wiring is through the rear lower access panel.
To connect supply wires to the toaster:
1. Remove the screws securing the side panels, and remove
the side panels.
2. Remove the screws securing the rear lower access panel,
and remove the panel.
3. Insert the Greenfield or conduit through the opening in the
rear access panel and attach to the power supply bracket.
Connect the wires.
4. attach the ground wire to the power supply bracket at the
threaded hole marked “G”.
5. Reinstall access panel and side panels.
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TRH-50 120 60 2738 22.8 NEma 5-30P 60 lbs. (27 kg)
208 60 2738 13.2 NEma 6-20P 60 lbs. (27 kg)
240 60 2738 11.4 NEma 6-20P 60 lbs. (27 kg)
220 60 2738 12.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko 60 lbs. (27 kg)
220 50 2738 12.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko 60 lbs. (27 kg)
220–230 CE 50 2738–2993 12.5–13.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 60 lbs. (27 kg)
230–240 CE 50 2514–2738 10.9–11.4 BS 1363 60 lbs. (27 kg)
240 50 2738 11.4 BS 1363 60 lbs. (27 kg)
TRH-60 208 60 3838 18.5 NEma 6-20P* 60 lbs. (27 kg)
240 60 3838 16.0 NEma 6-20P 60 lbs. (27 kg)
200 50 3548 17.7 NEma 6-20P 60 lbs. (27 kg)
220 60 3838 17.5 No Cap 60 lbs. (27 kg)
220 50 3838 17.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko 60 lbs. (27 kg)
220–230 CE 50 3838–4195 17.5–18.2 No Cap 60 lbs. (27 kg)
230–240 CE 50 3524–3838 15.3–16.0 No Cap 60 lbs. (27 kg)
240 50 3838 16.0 BS 1363 60 lbs. (27 kg)
TRH-65 (CE) 220–230 CE 50 4338–4741 19.7–20.6 No Cap 60 lbs. (27 kg)
230–240 CE 50 3984–4338 17.3–18.1 No Cap 60 lbs. (27 kg)
Form No. TRTKm-08126
SPECIFICATIONS
The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
* NEma 6-30P for Canada.
NOTE: Units with “No Cap” plug configuration come with a power cord only (no plug).
Electrical Rating Chart—TRH Models
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TK-72 208 60 4038 19.4 NEma 6-20P* 73 lbs. (33 kg)
240 60 4038 16.8 NEma 6-20P* 73 lbs. (33 kg)
200 50 3733 18.7 NEma 6-20P 73 lbs. (33 kg)
220 50 4038 18.4 No Cap 73 lbs. (33 kg)
220 60 4038 18.4 No Cap 73 lbs. (33 kg)